

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 459/2023

Tanveer Ahmed

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Tariq Mughal, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.10.2024)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks time for filing reply.
- 02.** List on 13.12.2024.
- 03.** Meanwhile, interim order dated 22.05.2023 to continue till next date of hearing.



(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.10.2024
Vijay